

## CONSERVATIVE RISING STAR LAUNCHES 'SAVE MY FREEDOM' MOVEMENT

The movement unites a community of businesses, media, organizations, influencers & Americans under the cause of freedom.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 30, 2022

Press Contact: Michele Swinick 602-885-7607

Michele@passionprojects.org

(SCOTTSDALE, AZ) – Prominent television and podcast host of the Everything Home Talk Show, Michele Swinick, launched the Save My Freedom Movement today - an initiative designed to empower Americans to support pro-freedom causes in every area of their lives.

"The Save My Freedom movement is about uniting American citizens to protect and preserve their personal, professional and financial freedoms," remarked Swinick. "We're bringing together likeminded small business owners, entrepreneurs, influencers, organizations, media, & purpose-driven people to support each other and build up the pro-freedom community. Our members can hire, buy, sell, share their stories, learn from experts, network, join groups, and advocate for freedom - all on one platform!"

The Save My Freedom movement was founded to be a trustworthy resource for like-minded Americans to grow their businesses, enhance their quality of their lives, and make a difference in their communities. The movement's mission is to create a one-stop shop where people can find everything they need to engage in the pro-freedom movement.

"For too long, the interests of American citizens have been pushed to the side by anti-American forces," continued Swinick. "The American Dream has been torn down by Left-wing indoctrination, Critical Race Theory, and hostility toward different points of view. The Save My Freedom platform is a way for everyday citizens to push back - to come together and create a powerful movement for freedom that cannot be ignored."

Learn more and Join the Movement here: http://SaveMyFreedom.us